RESOLUTION NO. 2023-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS APPOINTING A PRIMARY, ALTERNATE, AND TERCIARY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES TO OVERSEE THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS AND TO SIGN FOR THE AWARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS DOCUMENTATION.

WHEREAS, the City of Mangum is an authorized recipient of \$471,220.05 in American Rescue Plan Act funding from the Federal Government; and,

WHEREAS, The State of Oklahoma recommends appointing a City Official to oversee the management of the funds as well as sign for the Award Terms and Conditions documentation;

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Mangum City Board of Commissioners that the following individuals are hereby appointed to act on the Cities behalf regarding all aspects of the American Rescue Plan Act:

PRIMARY:	Phillip Paxton, City Manager and Treasurer, City of Mangum
ALTERNATE:	Mary Jane Scott, Mayor, City of Mangum
TERCIARY:	Erma Mora, City Clerk, City of Mangum

Passed and Approved by the City of Mangum Board of Commissioners this ____ day of December 6th, 2022.

ATTEST:

Mayor

Erma Mora, Secretary